



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Breads

Bread - Blue Cheese & Garlic Calzone	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Blue Cheese (7%) (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk
Bread - Blue Cheese & Garlic Flat	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Blue Cheese (6%) (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk
Bread - Blue Cheese & Garlic Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Blue Cheese (6%) (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet))	Contains Milk
Bread – Cheesy Mate Fingers	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Yeast Extract, Salt, Mineral Salt (508), Malt Extract (Barley), Colour (150c), Flavours, Niacin, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folate), Compressed Yeast. Contains Wheat, Barley, Milk, Gluten.	Contains Wheat, Barley, Milk, Gluten.
Bread - Classic Garlic Calzone	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk
Bread – Classic Garlic Vegan Calzone	Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Garlic (Garlic, Food Acid (260), Vegetable Oil (Canola), Vegetable Gum (412)), Compressed Yeast.	Contains Wheat, Gluten.
Bread - Classic Garlic Flat	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk
Bread - Classic Garlic Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic	Contains Milk
Bread - Garlic And Fresh Rosemary Calzone	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (14%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Murray River Salt	Contains Wheat, Milk
Bread - Garlic And Fresh Rosemary Vegan Calzone	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Garlic (Garlic, Food Acid (260), Vegetable Oil (Canola), Vegetable Gum (412)), Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Sea Salt.	Contains Wheat, Gluten.



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Bread - Garlic And Fresh Rosemary Flat	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (20%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Murray River Salt	Contains Wheat, Milk
Bread - Garlic And Fresh Rosemary Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (20%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Rosemary, Murray River Salt	Contains Milk
Bread - Pesto And Feta Calzone	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Feta Cheese (14%) (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Basil Pesto (3%) (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts
Bread - Pesto And Feta Flat	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Feta Cheese (14%) (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Garlic, Basil Pesto (2.5%) (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts
Bread - Pesto And Feta Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Feta Cheese (14%) (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Garlic, Basil Pesto (2.5%) (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews)	Contains Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts
Bread - Sweet Chilli Calzone	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk
Bread - Sweet Chilli Vegan Calzone	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Compressed Yeast.	Contains Wheat, Gluten.
Bread - Sweet Chilli Flat	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Bread - Sweet Chilli Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum)	Contains Milk
Bread - Damper	Dough (Wheat Flour, Buttermilk (MILK) , Water, Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Milk Solids, Vegetable Emulsifiers (471, 472c), Flavour, Antioxidant (304), Colour (160a)], Raising Agents (500, 541, 450), Stabiliser Blend (Wheat Derived) (Stabiliser (440), Vegetable Emulsifier (472e), Enzyme, Antioxidant (300)), Salt, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Emulsifier (471), Egg , Colour (160a)), Butter (Cream (MILK)) , Canola Oil, Salt), Mozzarella (Milk), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Herbs.	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Sulphites, Gluten.
Desserts		
Hot Apple Crunch	Pie Apple Sliced (Apple, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Calcium Chloride), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Custard (Milk (89%), Sugar, Thickener (1442), Flavour, Vegetable Gum (Carrageenan), Colours (102, 110)), Crumble Mix (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Dextrose (Wheat Derived), Emulsifiers (322 From Soy), 471), Salt, Water, Colour (160a), Humectant (1520), Antioxidant (320), Flavourings, Vegetable Gum (415), Food Acid (330)), Salted Caramel Sauce (Sugar, Water, Glucose (Sulphites), Invert Syrup, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 401), Emulsifiers (471, 322 (Soy)), Mineral Salts (339, 500), Preservative (202)), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites
Lamington Mousse	Chocolate Mousse: Thickened Cream [Cream, Stabilisers (450, 500), Thickener (400)], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Milk Solids, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 322, 476) Natural Flavour]. Sponge Cake: Wheat flour, sugar, egg, water. Starches (rice, wheat), raising agents (500,541), non-fat milk solids, emulsifiers (475, 472b, 477,471), glucose syrup solids, salt, natural flavour, soy flour, vegetable gum (415), natural colour (101) Raspberry Coulis (Raspberries (50%), water, sugar, thickener (1442), preservative (202). Coconut	Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat Gluten, Egg.
Ice Cream - Chocolate Gelato	Farm Fresh Milk, Sugar, Cream, Milk Solids, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Starch, Fibre, Vegetable Gum, (Carrageenan 407), Soy Lecithin, Flavour (Vanilla) Chocolate (9%) Gelato, 6% Milk Fat.	Contains Soybean
Ice Cream - Cookies & Cream	Farm Fresh Milk, Cream, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, (sources include Wheat), Milk Solids, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Liquor, Water, Wheat Flour, Vegetable Fat (Partly Hydrogenated Palm Kernel, Palm, Soya Bean & Cotton Seed), Brown Sugar, Corn Syrup, Fructose, Raising Agent (341, 500), Vegetable Gums (412, 410, 407, 415), Emulsifiers (471, Soy Lecithin 322), Salt, Corn Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavouring. Custard Ice Cream Min. 10% Milk Fat with Cookies (6%) Confectionery (2%) and Chocolate Fudge Sauce (17%)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Ice Cream - Red Velvet Chocolate Cupcake Ice Cream	Farm Fresh Milk, Cream, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Milk Solids, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Vegetable Fat (Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm, Soya Bean & Cotton Seed), Condensed Milk, Water, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Liquor, Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Fructose, Corn Syrup, Vegetable Gums (412, 410, 407, 415, 401), Emulsifiers (471, Soya Lecithin 322, 476), Thickener (1442), Colour (113, 133, 122), Natural & Artificial Flavour (Vanillin), Salt, Polyglycerol (476), Preservative (202), Maize Starch. Chocolate (7%) Ice Cream Min. 10% Milk Fat with Confectionery (10%) and Red Velvet Sauce (17%)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Ice Cream - Salted Caramel Crunch	Farm Fresh Milk, Cream, Sugar, Glucose Syrup (sources include Wheat), Milk Solids, Invert Syrup, Vegetable Fat, Extract of Malted (Barley & Rice or Wheat or Barley), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Water, Gelatine, Butter, Vegetable Gums (412, 410, 407, 440a, 401), Thickener (1442), Emulsifiers (471, Soya Lecithin (322), 492), Mineral Salts (339, 500), Wheat Gluten, Raising Agent (501), Mineral (Calcium), Salt, Vitamins (A, B2, B1, D3), Natural Flavour (Vanilla Extract), Preservative (202). Malted (6%) Ice Cream Min. 10% Milk Fat with Confectionery (10%) and Salty Caramel Sauce (16%)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Ice Cream - Vanilla Bean Ice Cream	Farm Fresh Milk, Cream, Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Corn), Milk Solids, Natural Madagascan Vanilla Flavour with Seeds, Vegetable Gums (E471, E412, E410, E407, E415). Ice Cream Min. 10% Milk Fat.	Contains Milk. may contain traces of the following allergens: Wheat, Eggs, Nuts, Soy & Sulphites.
Dips		
Dip - Aioli	Canola Oil, Vinegar, Egg, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Mustard, Thickener (415), Preservatives (211, 202), Spice	Contains Egg
Dip - Guacamole	Avocado, Pickled Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Brown Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Food Acids (270, 300), Lime Juice, Vegetable Gum (415)	
Dip - Hollandaise	Rice Bran Oil, Water, Egg, Vinegar, Thickener (1414, 415, 412, 401), Salt, Acidity Regulator (575, 330), Colour (160a), Vegetable Powders, Preservative (202, 211), Flavour, Spice, Antioxidant (385), Emulsifier (433)	Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean
Dip - Pesto Aioli	Pesto Aioli - Pc (Aioli (Canola Oil, Vinegar, Egg, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Mustard, Thickener (415), Preservatives (211, 202), Spice), Basil Pesto (Canola Oil, Soy, Spinach, Water, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet, Tapioca Starch), Cashews, Basil, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Acidity Regulators (270, 330), Preservatives (202, 211)))	Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts
Dip - Red Bean Salsa	Tomato, Kidney Beans (21%), Onion, Jalapeno, Chipotle, Garlic, Salt, Oregano, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid	
Dip - Sour Cream & Chives	Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), 10025 Chives Raw, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Murray River Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Milk
Dip - Sriracha Dip	Red Chillies 70%, Garlic 14%, Sugar, Salt And Vinegar	
Pastas		
Pasta - Bacon & Mushroom Carbonara	White Wine Cream Sauce (Water, Cream (Min 22%) ((36% Milk Fat), Milk Solids Non Fat, Thickener (1422), Stabiliser (460, 466, 452), Emulsifier (471)), Onion, White Wine (220), Butter, Parmesan, Garlic, Thickener (1422, 415), Yeast Extract, Salt, Pepper), Cooked Linguini (Water, Pasta (Wheat, Vegetable Gum (405), Natural Colour (160a)), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Streaky Bacon (14%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mushrooms (9%), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Shallot, Canola Oil, Garlic, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pasta - Classic Bolognese	Bolognese (60%) (Tomatoes (Crushed, Paste), Beef, Water, Onion, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Herbs, Thickener (1422) Pepper, Food Acid (330)), Cooked Linguini (Water, Pasta (Wheat, Vegetable Gum (405), Natural Colour (160a)), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Pasta - Deep Blue Sea	Napoli Sauce (Tomatoes (Crushed, Paste), Water, Onion, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Modified Corn Starch (1422), Herbs, Pepper), Cooked Linguini (Water, Pasta (Wheat, Vegetable Gum (405), Natural Colour (160a)), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Green Prawn Meat (9%), Scallop (8%), Barramundi Fillets (8%), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Shallot, Lemon Pepper, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Fish, Milk, Soybean
Pasta - Lasagne	G/f Beef Lasagne (Bolognese Sauce (Tomatoes (Crushed, Paste), Beef, Water, Onion, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Basil, Parsley, Modified Corn Starch (1422) Pepper, Oregano, Food Acid (330)), Béchamel Sauce (Water, Milk Powder, Margarine (Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (322, 471), Natural Flavour, Food Acid (330), Natural Colour (160a), Antioxidant (306)), Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Tapioca Starch, Cultures, Rennet, Salt), Thickeners (1422, 412, 415), Vegetable Oil, Salt, Food Acid (270), Spices), Gluten Free Pasta (Water, Maize Starch, Soya Flour, Rice Starch, Potato Starch, Thickener (471)), Tomato (Mineral Salt (509), Food Acid (330))), Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme), Shallot, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Milk
Pasta - Pesto Chicken	Cooked Linguini (Water, Pasta (Wheat, Vegetable Gum (405), Natural Colour (160a)), Sunflower Oil, Salt), White Wine Cream Sauce (Water, Cream (Min 22%) ((36% Milk Fat), Milk Solids Non Fat, Thickener (1422), Stabiliser (460, 466, 452), Emulsifier (471)), Onion, White Wine (220), Butter, Parmesan, Garlic, Thickener (1422, 415), Yeast Extract Powder, Salt, Pepper), Chicken (15%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Basil Pesto (9%) (Canola Oil, Soy, Spinach, Water, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Rennet, Tapioca Starch), Cashews, Basil, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Acidity Regulators (270, 330), Preservatives (202, 211)), Roma Tomatoes, Red Onion, Cream (Contains Milk), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Shallot, Cashews, Garlic, Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Peanuts, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites
Pasta - Salmon Carbonara	White Wine Cream Sauce (Water, Cream (Min 22%) ((36% Milk Fat), Milk Solids Non Fat, Thickener (1422), Stabiliser (460, 466, 452), Emulsifier (471)), Onion, White Wine (220), Butter, Parmesan, Garlic, Thickener (1422, 415), Yeast Extract Powder, Salt, Pepper), Cooked Linguini (Water, Pasta (Wheat, Vegetable Gum (405), Natural Colour (160a)), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Smoked Salmon (13%) (Atlantic Salmon, Trout, Salt, Sugar), Lemon Wedge, Shallot, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Baby Capers, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Fish, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites
Pasta - Vegetarian Moussaka	Cooked Linguini (Water, Pasta (Wheat, Vegetable Gum (405), Natural Colour (160a)), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Napoli Sauce (Tomatoes (Crushed, Paste), Water, Onion, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Modified Corn Starch (1422), Herbs, Pepper), White Wine Cream Sauce (Water, Cream (Min 22%) ((36% Milk Fat), Milk Solids Non Fat, Thickener (1422), Stabiliser (460, 466, 452), Emulsifier (471)), Onion, White Wine (220), Butter, Parmesan, Garlic, Thickener (1422, 415), Yeast Extract Powder, Salt, Pepper), Roma Tomatoes, Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Eggplant, Kalamata Olives, Shallot, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Nutmeg, Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites

Pizzas

Pizza - Alfunghi - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mushrooms (27%), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Milk
--	--	---------------



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

<p>Pizza - Alfunghi - Large</p>	<p>Mushrooms (25%), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk</p>
<p>Pizza - Alfunghi - Rustico</p>	<p>Mushrooms, Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk</p>
<p>Pizza - Alfunghi - Small</p>	<p>Mushrooms (27%), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Compressed Yeast, Mixed Herbs</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk</p>
<p>Pizza - Arancini Moussaka - Gluten Free Base</p>	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Arancini Ball (Water, Rice, Vegetables, Milk, Maize Starch, Soya Flour, Vegetable Oil, Tomatoes, Olives, Potato Starch, tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Salt, Maize Flour, Garlic, Rice Bran Oil, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 471), Thickeners (1422, 464), Sugar, Vegetable Gums (415, 412), Food Acid (330, 270), Yeast, Raising Agents (500, 575), Mineral Salts (451, 452), Herbs, Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (220, 200), Colour Stabiliser, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour (160a, 102), Ferrous Gluconate), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Eggplant, Cherry Tomatoes, Napoli Sauce (Tomatoes (Crushed, Paste), Water, Onion, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Modified Corn Starch (1422), Herbs, Pepper), Artichokes, Aioli (Contains Egg), Garlic, Basil, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>	<p>Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites</p>
<p>Pizza - Arancini Moussaka - Large</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Arancini Ball (Water, Rice, Vegetables, Milk, Maize Starch, Soya Flour, Vegetable Oil, Tomatoes, Olives, Potato Starch, tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Salt, Maize Flour, Garlic, Rice Bran Oil, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 471), Thickeners (1422, 464), Sugar, Vegetable Gums (415, 412), Food Acid (330, 270), Yeast, Raising Agents (500, 575), Mineral Salts (451, 452), Herbs, Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (220, 200), Colour Stabiliser, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour (160a, 102), Ferrous Gluconate), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Eggplant, Cherry Tomatoes, Napoli Sauce (Tomatoes (Crushed, Paste), Water, Onion, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Modified Corn Starch (1422), Herbs, Pepper), Artichokes, Aioli - Garlic, Garlic, Basil, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites</p>



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Arancini Moussaka - Rustico

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Arancini Ball (Water, Rice, Vegetables, Milk, Maize Starch, Soya Flour, Vegetable Oil, Tomatoes, Olives, Potato Starch, tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Salt, Maize Flour, Garlic, Rice Bran Oil, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 471), Thickeners (1422, 464), Sugar, Vegetable Gums (415, 412), Food Acid (330, 270), Yeast, Raising Agents (500, 575), Mineral Salts (451, 452), Herbs, Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (220, 200), Colour Stabiliser, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour (160a, 102), Ferrous Gluconate), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Eggplant, Cherry Tomatoes, Napoli Sauce (Tomatoes (Crushed, Paste), Water, Onion, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Modified Corn Starch (1422), Herbs, Pepper), Artichokes, Aioli - Garlic, Garlic, Basil, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs

Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites

Pizza - Arancini Moussaka - Small

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Arancini Ball (Water, Rice, Vegetables, Milk, Maize Starch, Soya Flour, Vegetable Oil, Tomatoes, Olives, Potato Starch, tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Salt, Maize Flour, Garlic, Rice Bran Oil, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 471), Thickeners (1422, 464), Sugar, Vegetable Gums (415, 412), Food Acid (330, 270), Yeast, Raising Agents (500, 575), Mineral Salts (451, 452), Herbs, Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (220, 200), Colour Stabiliser, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour (160a, 102), Ferrous Gluconate), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Eggplant, Cherry Tomatoes, Napoli Sauce (Tomatoes (Crushed, Paste), Water, Onion, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Modified Corn Starch (1422), Herbs, Pepper), Artichokes, Aioli (Contains Egg), Garlic, Basil, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Compressed Yeast, Mixed Herbs

Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites

Pizza - BBQ Bonanza - Gluten Free Base

Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Parsley Raw (Parsley)

Contains Milk, Soybean

Pizza - BBQ Bonanza - Large

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)

Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean

Pizza - BBQ Bonanza - Rustico

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)

Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - BBQ Bonanza - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites
Pizza - BBQ Chicken & Mushroom - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - BBQ Chicken & Mushroom Pizza Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (23%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Mushrooms (9%), Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Milk
Pizza - BBQ Chicken & Mushroom Pizza Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (21%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Mushrooms (8%), Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - BBQ Chicken & Mushroom Pizza Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (23%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Mushrooms (8%), Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Bourbon Chicken & Bacon - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (20%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Bourbon BBQ Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Thickener (1422), Food Acid (260), Salt, Bourbon Flavour, Lemon Juice, Onion, Garlic, Oregano, Smoke Flavour, Spice), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Aioli (Contains Egg), Blue Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Shallot, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk)	Contains Egg, Milk



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Bourbon Chicken & Bacon - Large	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (18%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Bourbon BBQ Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Thickener (1422), Food Acid (260), Salt, Bourbon Flavour, Lemon Juice, Onion, Garlic, Oregano, Smoke Flavour, Spice), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Aioli (Contains Egg), Blue Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Shallot, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast</p>	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk
Pizza - Bourbon Chicken & Bacon - Rustico	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Bourbon BBQ Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Thickener (1422), Food Acid (260), Salt, Bourbon Flavour, Lemon Juice, Onion, Garlic, Oregano, Smoke Flavour, Spice), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Aioli (Contains Egg), Blue Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Shallot, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast</p>	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk
Pizza - Bourbon Chicken & Bacon - Small	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (20%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Bourbon BBQ Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Thickener (1422), Food Acid (260), Salt, Bourbon Flavour, Lemon Juice, Onion, Garlic, Oregano, Smoke Flavour, Spice), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Aioli (Contains Egg), Blue Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme Non-Animal Rennet)), Shallot, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast</p>	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk
Pizza - Capricciosa - Gluten Free Base	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mushrooms, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Mixed Herbs, Parsley Raw (Parsley)</p>	Contains Milk
Pizza - Capricciosa - Large	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Mushrooms, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Capricciosa - Rustico	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mushrooms, Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>	Contains Wheat, Milk



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Capricciosa - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mushrooms, Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Compressed Yeast, Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Cheesy-Mate	Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid) Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Yeast Extract, Salt, Mineral Salt (508), Malt Extract (Barley), Colour (150c), Flavours, Niacin, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folate), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Barley, Milk, Gluten
Pizza - Chicken & Avocado - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (26%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado (7%), Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Garlic, Rocket, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - Chicken & Avocado - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (24%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado (6%), Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Garlic, Rocket, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - Chicken & Avocado - Rustico	Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Garlic, Rocket, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - Chicken & Avocado - Small	Chicken (25%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado (6%), Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Garlic, Rocket, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - Euro - Gluten Free Base- CONTAINS GLUTEN	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Roma Tomatoes, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Eggplant, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Artichokes, Kalamata Olives, Shallot, Garlic, Rocket, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Euro - Large	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Roma Tomatoes, Eggplant, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Artichokes, Kalamata Olives, Shallot, Garlic, Rocket, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Euro - Rustico	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Eggplant, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Artichokes, Kalamata Olives, Shallot, Garlic, Rocket, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs</p>	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Euro - Small	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Roma Tomatoes, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Eggplant, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Artichokes, Kalamata Olives, Shallot, Garlic, Rocket, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Compressed Yeast, Mixed Herbs</p>	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Exotic Potato & Bacon - Gluten Free Base	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Potato (14%) (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Streaky Bacon (12%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Mushrooms, Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Shallot, Cream (Contains Milk), 10025 Chives Raw, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper</p>	Contains Milk, Soybean
Pizza - Exotic Potato & Bacon - Large	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Potato (13%) (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Streaky Bacon (11%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Mushrooms, Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Shallot, Cream (Contains Milk), 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper</p>	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - Exotic Potato & Bacon - Rustico	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Mushrooms, Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Shallot, Cream (Contains Milk), 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper</p>	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - Exotic Potato & Bacon - Small	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Potato (14%) (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Water, Streaky Bacon (12%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Mushrooms, Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Shallot, Cream (Contains Milk), 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper</p>	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

<p>Pizza – The Flying Pig - Gluten Free Base</p>	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Southern Style Chicken Wings (Chicken (85%), Salt, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Maize), Rice Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Onion, Garlic, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Gum (407), Spice And Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (262), Flavours, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Colour (150c)), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Bourbon BBQ Sauce, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Barbeque Sauce, Shallot.</p>	<p>Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites.</p>
<p>Pizza – The Flying Pig - Large</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Southern Style Chicken Wings (Chicken (85%), Salt, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Maize), Rice Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Onion, Garlic, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Gum (407), Spice And Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (262), Flavours, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Colour (150c)), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Bourbon BBQ Sauce, Barbeque Sauce, Shallot, Compressed Yeast.</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites, Gluten.</p>
<p>Pizza – The Flying Pig - Rustico</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Southern Style Chicken Wings (Chicken (85%), Salt, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Maize), Rice Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Onion, Garlic, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Gum (407), Spice And Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (262), Flavours, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Colour (150c)), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Bourbon BBQ Sauce, Barbeque Sauce, Shallot, Compressed Yeast.</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites, Gluten.</p>
<p>Pizza - The Flying Pig - Small</p>	<p>Southern Style Chicken Wings (Chicken (85%), Salt, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Maize), Rice Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Onion, Garlic, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Gum (407), Spice And Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (262), Flavours, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Colour (150c)), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Red Onion, Bourbon BBQ Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Thickener (1422), Food Acid (260), Salt, Bourbon Flavour, Lemon Juice, Onion, Garlic, Oregano, Smoke Flavour, Spice), Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Barbeque Sauce, Shallot, Compressed Yeast.</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites, Gluten.</p>
<p>Pizza – Fiery Chilli Coconut - Large</p>	<p>Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Sauce (Sugar, Coconut, Cider Vinegar, Water, Fish Sauce (Water, Anchovy, Salt, Sugar), Cayenne Chilli, Corn Starch, Curry Powder, Ginger, Garlic, Coriander, Salt), Mozzarella (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Shallots, Onion, Capsicum, Salt, Vinegar, Tomato, Chilli, Coconut Sugar, Water, Salt, Humectant (1520), Preservatives (202, 223 (Sulphites))), Cajun Spice, Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Compressed Yeast.</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Fish, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p>
<p>Pizza – Fiery Chilli Coconut - Rustico</p>	<p>Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Sauce (Sugar, Coconut, Cider Vinegar, Water, Fish Sauce (Water, Anchovy, Salt, Sugar), Cayenne Chilli, Corn Starch, Curry Powder, Ginger, Garlic, Coriander, Salt), Mozzarella (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Shallots, Onion, Capsicum, Salt, Vinegar, Tomato, Chilli, Coconut Sugar, Water, Salt, Humectant (1520), Preservatives (202, 223 (Sulphites))), Cajun Spice, Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Compressed Yeast.</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Fish, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p>
<p>Pizza – Fiery Chilli Coconut - Small</p>	<p>Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Sauce (Sugar, Coconut, Cider Vinegar, Water, Fish Sauce (Water, Anchovy, Salt, Sugar), Cayenne Chilli, Corn Starch, Curry Powder, Ginger, Garlic, Coriander, Salt), Mozzarella (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Shallots, Onion, Capsicum, Salt, Vinegar, Tomato, Chilli, Coconut Sugar, Water, Salt, Humectant (1520), Preservatives (202, 223 (Sulphites))), Cajun Spice, Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Compressed Yeast.</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Fish, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p>



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza – Fiery Chilli Coconut – Gluten Free Base	Ingredients: Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Sauce (Sugar, Coconut, Cider Vinegar, Water, Fish Sauce (Water, Anchovy, Salt, Sugar), Cayenne Chilli, Corn Starch, Curry Powder, Ginger, Garlic, Coriander, Salt), Mozzarella (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Shallots, Onion, Capsicum, Salt, Vinegar, Tomato, Chilli, Coconut Sugar, Water, Salt, Humectant (1520), Preservatives (202, 223 (Sulphites))), Cajun Spice, Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Compressed Yeast.	Contains Fish, Milk, and Soybean.
Pizza - Italian Connection - Gluten Free Base- CONTAINS GLUTEN	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Roma Tomatoes, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Italian Connection - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Roma Tomatoes, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Italian Connection - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Italian Connection - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Compressed Yeast, Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Karaage Chicken – Gluten Free	Ingredients: Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Karaage Chicken (Chicken Breast (Chicken, Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Food Acid (262)), Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Flavouring (627, 631), Anticaking Agents (551)), Carrageenan), Coating (Panko Crumb (Wheat Flour, Glucose (Corn Starch), Yeast), Bread Crumb (Wheat), Modified Food Starch (1420), Tapioca Dextrin, Milk Powder, Dehydrated Vegetable, Black Cracked Pepper, Rice Bran Oil, Salt)), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Avocado, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Rice Vinegar, Water, Flavour Enhancer (621), Flavouring, Preservative (385)), Lemon Wedge, Sweet Soy Sauce (Sugar, Water, Salt, Soybeans, Wheat, Preservative (211), Stabiliser (415)), Shallot, Red Onion.	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.
Pizza - Karaage Chicken – Small/Large	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Karaage Chicken (Chicken Breast (Chicken, Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Food Acid (262)), Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Flavouring (627, 631), Anticaking Agents (551)), Carrageenan), Coating (Panko Crumb (Wheat Flour, Glucose (Corn Starch), Yeast), Bread Crumb (Wheat), Modified Food Starch (1420), Tapioca Dextrin, Milk Powder, Dehydrated Vegetable, Black Cracked Pepper, Rice Bran Oil, Salt)), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Avocado, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Rice Vinegar, Water, Flavour Enhancer (621), Flavouring, Preservative (385)), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Sweet Soy Sauce (Sugar, Water, Salt, Soybeans, Wheat, Preservative (211), Stabiliser (415)), Red Onion, Compressed Yeast.	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

<p>Pizza - Karaage Chicken - Rustico</p>	<p>Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Karaage Chicken (Chicken Breast (Chicken, Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Food Acid (262)), Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Flavouring (627, 631), Anticaking Agents (551)), Carrageenan), Coating (Panko Crumb (Wheat Flour, Glucose (Corn Starch), Yeast), Bread Crumb (Wheat), Modified Food Starch (1420), Tapioca Dextrin, Milk Powder, Dehydrated Vegetable, Black Cracked Pepper, Rice Bran Oil, Salt)), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Avocado, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Rice Vinegar, Water, Flavour Enhancer (621), Flavouring, Preservative (385)), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Sweet Soy Sauce (Sugar, Water, Salt, Soybeans, Wheat, Preservative (211), Stabiliser (415)), Red Onion, Compressed Yeast.</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.</p>
<p>Pizza - Kids Cheesy Grin - Gluten Free Base</p>	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (30%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices)</p>	<p>Contains Milk</p>
<p>Pizza - Kids Cheesy Grin - Small</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Mozzarella Cheese (29%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk</p>
<p>Pizza - Kids Chicken & Cheese - Gluten Free Base</p>	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (25%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (12%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto)</p>	<p>Contains Milk</p>
<p>Pizza - Kids Chicken & Cheese - Small</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (24%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (12%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Compressed Yeast</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk</p>
<p>Pizza - Kids Ham & Cheese - Gluten Free Base</p>	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sliced Ham (22%) (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (17%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices)</p>	<p>Contains Milk</p>
<p>Pizza - Kids Ham & Cheese - Small</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sliced Ham (21%) (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (17%) (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk</p>



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Kids Ham & Pineapple - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sliced Ham (19%) (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Pineapple (16%) (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto)	Contains Milk
Pizza - Kids Ham & Pineapple - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sliced Ham (19%) (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Pineapple (16%) (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza – Cheesy Mate Fingers - Small	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Yeast Extract, Salt, Mineral Salt (508), Malt Extract (Barley), Colour (150c), Flavours, Niacin, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folate), Compressed Yeast.	Contains Wheat, Barley, Milk, and Gluten.
Pizza - Lamb-Baa-Gini Hot Pot - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Marinated Lamb (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Mushrooms, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Cherry Tomatoes, Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Rosemary, Canola Oil, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Milk, Soybean, Sulphites
Pizza - Lamb-Baa-Gini Hot Pot - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Marinated Lamb (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Mushrooms, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Cherry Tomatoes, Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Canola Oil, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites
Pizza - Lamb-Baa-Gini Hot Pot - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Marinated Lamb (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Mushrooms, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Cherry Tomatoes, Camembert Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Canola Oil, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites
Pizza - Lamb-Baa-Gini Hot Pot - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Water, Marinated Lamb (12%) (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Mushrooms, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Cherry Tomatoes, Camembert Cheese (Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Cultures, Rennet), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Garlic, Rosemary, Compressed Yeast, Canola Oil, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Margherita - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Roma Tomatoes, Bocconcini (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Rennet), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Mixed Herbs, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Margherita - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Roma Tomatoes, Bocconcini (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Rennet), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Margherita - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Bocconcini (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Rennet), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - Margherita - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Bocconcini (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Rennet), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Garlic, Basil, Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Compressed Yeast, Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk, Sulphites
Pizza - New Mexico - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Chorizo (9%) (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Red Bean Salsa (Tomato, Kidney Beans (21%), Onion, Jalapeno, Chipotle, Garlic, Salt, Oregano, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Guacamole (Avocado, Pickled Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Brown Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Food Acids (270, 300), Lime Juice, Vegetable Gum (415)), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Red Onion, Jalapenos, Corn Chips - Pc (Contains Milk, Soy), Garlic, Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Milk, Soybean
Pizza - New Mexico - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Chorizo (8%) (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Red Bean Salsa (Tomato, Kidney Beans (21%), Onion, Jalapeno, Chipotle, Garlic, Salt, Oregano, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Guacamole (Avocado, Pickled Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Brown Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Food Acids (270, 300), Lime Juice, Vegetable Gum (415)), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Red Onion, Jalapenos, Corn Chips - Pc (Contains Milk, Soy), Garlic, Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - New Mexico - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Chorizo (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Red Bean Salsa (Tomato, Kidney Beans (21%), Onion, Jalapeno, Chipotle, Garlic, Salt, Oregano, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Guacamole (Avocado, Pickled Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Brown Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Food Acids (270, 300), Lime Juice, Vegetable Gum (415)), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Red Onion, Jalapenos, Corn Chips - Pc (Contains Milk, Soy), Garlic, Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - New Mexico - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Chorizo (9%) (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Red Bean Salsa (Tomato, Kidney Beans (21%), Onion, Jalapeno, Chipotle, Garlic, Salt, Oregano, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Guacamole (Avocado, Pickled Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Brown Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Food Acids (270, 300), Lime Juice, Vegetable Gum (415)), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Corn Chips - Pc (Contains Milk, Soy), Red Onion, Jalapenos, Garlic, Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - New Orleans - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Cajun Spice, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Milk, Soybean
Pizza - New Orleans - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Cajun Spice, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - New Orleans - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Cajun Spice, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Pizza - New Orleans - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Sour Cream (Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (Milk), Culture), Shallot, 10025 Chives Raw, Compressed Yeast, Cajun Spice, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Piri Piri Chicken - Gluten Free Base

Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (18%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Cherry Tomatoes, Piri Piri Marinade (6%) (Tomatoes, Vinegar, Onion, Soy Sauce, Lemon Juice, Garlic, Chilli, Sugar, Thickener (1422, 415), Salt, Canola Oil, Spices), Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Cashews, Garlic, Shallot, Moroccan Spice

Contains Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soybean, Tree Nuts

Pizza - Piri Piri Chicken - Large

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (17%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Cherry Tomatoes, Piri Piri Marinade (5%) (Tomatoes, Vinegar, Onion, Soy Sauce, Lemon Juice, Garlic, Chilli, Sugar, Thickener (1422, 415), Salt, Canola Oil, Spices), Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Cashews, Garlic, Shallot, Compressed Yeast, Moroccan Spice

Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soybean, Tree Nuts

Pizza - Piri Piri Chicken - Rustico

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Cherry Tomatoes, Piri Piri Marinade (Tomatoes, Vinegar, Onion, Soy Sauce, Lemon Juice, Garlic, Chilli, Sugar, Thickener (1422, 415), Salt, Canola Oil, Spices), Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Cashews, Garlic, Shallot, Compressed Yeast, Moroccan Spice

Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soybean, Tree Nuts

Pizza - Piri Piri Chicken - Small

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (18%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Cherry Tomatoes, Piri Piri Marinade (6%) (Tomatoes, Vinegar, Onion, Soy Sauce, Lemon Juice, Garlic, Chilli, Sugar, Thickener (1422, 415), Salt, Canola Oil, Spices), Lemon Wedge, Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Cashews, Garlic, Shallot, Compressed Yeast, Moroccan Spice

Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soybean, Tree Nuts

Pizza - Reef & Beef - Gluten Free Base

Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Green Prawn Meat (11%), Marinated Beef (11%) (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Cajun Spice, Lemon Pepper

Contains Crustacea, Egg, Milk, Soybean

Pizza - Reef & Beef - Large

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Green Prawn Meat (10%), Marinated Beef (10%) (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Compressed Yeast, Cajun Spice, Lemon Pepper

Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Milk, Soybean



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

<p>Pizza - Reef & Beef - Rustico</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Green Prawn Meat, Compressed Yeast, Cajun Spice, Lemon Pepper</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Milk, Soybean</p>
<p>Pizza - Reef & Beef - Small</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Green Prawn Meat (11%), Marinated Beef (11%) (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Hollandaise Sauce (Contains Egg, Milk, Soy), Lemon Wedge, Shallot, Compressed Yeast, Cajun Spice, Lemon Pepper</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Milk, Soybean</p>
<p>Pizza - Rustic Lamb - Gluten Free Base</p>	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Roma Tomatoes, Marinated Lamb (11%) (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Chorizo (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Contains Milk), Red Onion, Lemon Wedge, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites)</p>	<p>Contains Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites</p>
<p>Pizza - Rustic Lamb - Large</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Roma Tomatoes, Marinated Lamb (10%) (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Chorizo (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Contains Milk), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Lemon Wedge, Garlic, Rocket, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites</p>
<p>Pizza - Rustic Lamb - Rustico</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Marinated Lamb (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Chorizo (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Contains Milk), Kalamata Olives, Lemon Wedge, Red Onion, Garlic, Rocket, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites</p>
<p>Pizza - Rustic Lamb - Small</p>	<p>Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Marinated Lamb (10%) (Lamb, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Parsley, Water Added), Chorizo (Meat Including Pork (92%), Salt, Edible Casing, Spices, Lactose (Milk), Dehydrated Vegetable, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Mineral Salt (451), Antioxidant (316), Herbs, Preservative (250), Sugar, Spice Extracts (Natural Colour (160c)), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Feta Cheese (Contains Milk), Lemon Wedge, Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Rocket, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Compressed Yeast</p>	<p>Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites</p>



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Seafood Barcelona - Gluten Free Base – CONTAINS GLUTEN	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Mussel Meat, Cherry Tomatoes, Scallop, Barramundi Fillets, Red Onion, Green Prawn Meat, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Sesame Oil (Sesame Oil), Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Lemon Pepper, Cajun Spice, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Fish, Milk, Sesame Seeds, Sulphites
Pizza - Seafood Barcelona - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Mussel Meat, Cherry Tomatoes, Scallop, Barramundi Fillets, Red Onion, Green Prawn Meat, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Sesame Oil (Sesame Oil), Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper, Cajun Spice, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Fish, Milk, Sesame Seeds, Sulphites
Pizza - Seafood Barcelona - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Mussel Meat, Cherry Tomatoes, Scallop, Barramundi Fillets, Red Onion, Green Prawn Meat, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Sesame Oil (Sesame Oil), Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper, Cajun Spice, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Fish, Milk, Sesame Seeds, Sulphites
Pizza - Seafood Barcelona - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Mussel Meat, Cherry Tomatoes, Scallop, Barramundi Fillets, Red Onion, Green Prawn Meat, Lemon Wedge, Aioli (Contains Egg), Sesame Oil (Sesame Oil), Balsamic Vinegar Glaze (Contains Gluten, Sulphites), Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper, Cajun Spice, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Egg, Fish, Milk, Sesame Seeds, Sulphites
Pizza - Smoke Cured Pepperoni - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Pepperoni (24%) (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Milk
Pizza - Smoke Cured Pepperoni - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Pepperoni (22%) (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Smoke Cured Pepperoni - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Smoke Cured Pepperoni - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Pepperoni (23%) (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Water, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Red Onion, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Smoking Salmon & Avow - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Smoked Salmon (Atlantic Salmon, Trout, Salt, Sugar), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado, Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Baby Spinach, Garlic, Shallot, Baby Capers, Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper	Contains Wheat, Egg, Fish, Milk



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Smoking Salmon & Avow - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Smoked Salmon (18%) (Atlantic Salmon, Trout, Salt, Sugar), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado (7%), Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Baby Spinach, Garlic, Shallot, Baby Capers, Lemon Pepper	Contains Egg, Fish, Milk
Pizza - Smoking Salmon & Avow - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Smoked Salmon (16%) (Atlantic Salmon, Trout, Salt, Sugar), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado (6%), Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Lemon Wedge, Baby Spinach, Garlic, Shallot, Baby Capers, Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper	Contains Wheat, Egg, Fish, Milk
Pizza - Smoking Salmon & Avow - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Smoked Salmon (17%) (Atlantic Salmon, Trout, Salt, Sugar), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Avocado (7%), Lemon Wedge, Red Onion, Aioli (Contains Egg), Baby Spinach, Garlic, Shallot, Baby Capers, Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper	Contains Wheat, Egg, Fish, Milk
Pizza – Steak Sanga with Chips - Large	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added.), Beetroot, Mozzarella (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Sauce (Tomatoes , Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Aioli (Egg), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415)), Red Onion, Spinach, Compressed Yeast, Murray River Salt.	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.
Pizza – Steak Sanga with Chips - Rustico	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added.), Beetroot, Mozzarella (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Sauce (Tomatoes , Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Aioli (Egg), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415)), Red Onion, Spinach, Compressed Yeast, Murray River Salt.	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.
Pizza – Steak Sanga with Chips - Small	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added.), Beetroot, Mozzarella (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Sauce (Tomatoes , Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Aioli (Egg), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415)), Red Onion, Spinach, Compressed Yeast, Murray River Salt.	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.
Pizza – Steak Sanga with Chips – Gluten Free Base	Ingredients: Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flours (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion, Water Added.), Beetroot, Mozzarella (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Potato (Sunflower Oil, Garlic, Salt, Spice, Pepper), Aioli (Egg), Barbeque Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Salt, Thickener (1414), Flavour, Acidity Regulators (260, 330), Spice, Colour (150d), Preservative (202, 211), Stabilizer (415)), Red Onion, Spinach, Compressed Yeast, Murray River Salt.	Contains Egg, Milk, and Soybean.



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Supremo - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mushrooms, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Milk
Pizza - Supremo - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mushrooms, Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Supremo - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mushrooms, Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Supremo - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mushrooms, Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Red Onion, Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Compressed Yeast, Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza – Sweet Potato Vegan Lovers - Large	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sweet Potato, Vegan Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushroom, Water, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli , Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallots, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Rosemary, Murray River Salt.	Contains Wheat, Gluten.
Pizza – Sweet Potato Vegan Lovers - Rustico	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sweet Potato, Vegan Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushroom, Water, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli , Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallots, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Rosemary, Murray River Salt.	Contains Wheat, Gluten.
Pizza – Sweet Potato Vegan Lovers - Small	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sweet Potato, Vegan Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushroom, Water, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli , Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallots, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Rosemary, Murray River Salt.	Contains Wheat, Gluten.



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza – Sweet Potato Vegan Lovers – Gluten Free Base	Ingredients: Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flours (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Sweet Potato, Vegan Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushroom, Water, Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli, Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallots, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Rosemary,	
Pizza – Teriyaki Chicken - Small/Large	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Bacon (Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Capsicum, Shallot, Teriyaki Sauce (Soy Sauce (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Modified Starch, Yeast Extract, Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spices), Tomato, Sesame Seed, Compressed Yeast.	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sesame Seeds, Gluten.
Pizza – Teriyaki Chicken - Gluten Free	Ingredients: Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Bacon (Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoke), Capsicum, Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Shallot, Teriyaki Sauce (Soy Sauce (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Modified Starch, Yeast Extract, Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spices), Tomato, Sesame Seed.	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sesame Seeds, Gluten.
Pizza – Teriyaki Chicken - Rustico	Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Bacon (Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoke), Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Capsicum, Teriyaki Sauce (Soy Sauce (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Modified Starch, Yeast Extract, Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spices), Shallot, Tomato, Sesame Seed, Compressed Yeast.	Contains Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sesame Seeds, Gluten.
Pizza - The (Pulled) Pork ado - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Pulled Pork (Pork, Water, Salt, Citrus Fibre, Food Acid (325), Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Acidity Regulator (451), Thickener (407)), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Milk
Pizza - The (Pulled) Pork ado - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Pulled Pork (Pork, Water, Salt, Citrus Fibre, Food Acid (325), Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Acidity Regulator (451), Thickener (407)), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - The (Pulled) Pork ado - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Pulled Pork (Pork, Water, Salt, Citrus Fibre, Food Acid (325), Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Acidity Regulator (451), Thickener (407)), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - The (Pulled) Pork ado - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Pulled Pork (Pork, Water, Salt, Citrus Fibre, Food Acid (325), Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Acidity Regulator (451), Thickener (407)), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Onion, Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce, Garlic, Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - The Prawn - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Green Prawn Meat (26%), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Lemon Pepper	Contains Crustacea, Milk
Pizza - The Prawn - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Green Prawn Meat (24%), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper	Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Milk
Pizza - The Prawn - Rustico	Green Prawn Meat, Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Shallot, Lemon Wedge, Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper	Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Milk
Pizza - The Prawn - Small	Green Prawn Meat (25%), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Lemon Wedge, Shallot, Compressed Yeast, Lemon Pepper	Contains Wheat, Crustacea, Milk
Pizza - Troppo - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices)	Contains Milk
Pizza - Troppo - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Troppo - Rustico	Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Troppo - Small	Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Compressed Yeast	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Tuscan Pesto Chicken & Bacon - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Chicken (17%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Roma Tomatoes, Streaky Bacon (10%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Pesto Aioli - Pc (Aioli (Contains Egg), Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews)), Red Onion, Garlic, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Egg, Milk, Soybean, Tree Nuts, Sulphites
Pizza - Tuscan Pesto Chicken & Bacon - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (15%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Water, Roma Tomatoes, Streaky Bacon (9%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Red Onion, Pesto Aioli - Pc (3.5%) (Aioli (Contains Egg), Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews)), Garlic, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Nuts, Sulphites
Pizza - Tuscan Pesto Chicken & Bacon - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Red Onion, Pesto Aioli - Pc (Aioli (Contains Egg), Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews)), Garlic, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Nuts, Sulphites
Pizza - Tuscan Pesto Chicken & Bacon - Small	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Chicken (16%) (Chicken, Salt, Dextrose, Citrus Flour, Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (316), Food Acid (325), Thickener (407), Preservative (223), Mineral Salt (451), Water Added), Roma Tomatoes, Water, Streaky Bacon (10%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Mushrooms, Red Onion, Pesto Aioli - Pc (3.5%) (Aioli (Contains Egg), Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews)), Garlic, Basil Pesto (Contains Soy, Milk, Cashews), Balsamic Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Nuts, Sulphites
Pizza - Vegetarian - Gluten Free Base	Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Mushrooms, Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Milk
Pizza - Vegetarian - Large	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Mushrooms, Water, Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk
Pizza - Vegetarian - Rustico	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Mushrooms, Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley), Mixed Herbs	Contains Wheat, Milk



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Pizza - Vegetarian - Small

Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Mushrooms, Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Red Onion, Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Kalamata Olives, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Mixed Herbs, Parsley Raw (Parsley)

Contains Wheat, Milk

Pizza – West Coast Reuben – Gluten Free

Ingredients: Gluten Free Pizza Bases (Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice, Wholegrain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Yeast, Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum)), Pastrami (Beef, Water, Curing Premix (Salt, Sucrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451), Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Acidity Regulators (326, 325, 262), Spices, Modified Starch (1442), Vegetable Gum (407)), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Gherkin (Gherkins, Sugar, Water, Food Acid (260, Salt Flavour), Cheese Swiss (Pastuerised Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme (Rennet), Preservative (1105)), Onion, Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seed (18%), Salt, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic), Spices), Sauerkraut (White Cabbage, Salt).

Contains Egg, Milk.

Pizza – West Coast Reuben – Small/Large

Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Pastrami (Beef, Water, Curing Premix (Salt, Sucrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451), Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Acidity Regulators (326, 325, 262), Spices, Modified Starch (1442), Vegetable Gum (407)), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Gherkin (Gherkins, Sugar, Water, Food Acid (260, Salt Flavour), Cheese Swiss (Pastuerised Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme (Rennet), Preservative (1105)), Onion, Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seed (18%), Salt, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic), Spices), Sauerkraut (White Cabbage, Salt), Compressed Yeast.

Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Gluten.

Pizza – West Coast Reuben – Rustico

Ingredients: Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Pastrami (Beef, Water, Curing Premix (Salt, Sucrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451), Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Acidity Regulators (326, 325, 262), Spices, Modified Starch (1442), Vegetable Gum (407)), Mozzarella Cheese (Milk (Pasteurised), Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose, Annatto), Gherkin (Gherkins, Sugar, Water, Food Acid (260, Salt Flavour), Cheese Swiss (Pastuerised Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme (Rennet), Preservative (1105)), Onion, Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seed (18%), Salt, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic), Spices), Sauerkraut (White Cabbage, Salt), Compressed Yeast.

Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Gluten.

Wraps

BBQ Bonanza Phat Boy Pizza Wrap

(WHEAT Flour (59%), Water, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidants (320, 306, 319)), Sugar, Salt, Baking Powder (Mineral Salts (450, 500, 341), Preservative (282) Food Acid (297), Emulsifier (472), Preservative (202), Enzyme (1100), Flour Treatment Agent (223)), Marinated Beef (Beef, Food Acid (325), Garlic, Soy, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Onion), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized MILK, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pepperoni (Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)), Barbeque Sauce (Tomatoes (From Concentrate) (43%), Sugar, Cornflour (WHEAT), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (Acetic, Citric), Dried Glucose Syrup, Colour (Caramel 150c (WHEAT)), Vegetable Gum (Pectin), Spices, Yeast Extract, Onion.), Aioli - Garlic (Canola Oil (Antioxidant (307b)), Vinegar, Egg, Sugar, Mustard, Salt, Garlic, Stabilisers (412, 415), Antioxidants (307b (Soy), 385)).

Contains WHEAT, MILK, SOYBEAN, and Gluten.

Greek Vega Phat Boy Pizza Wrap

(WHEAT Flour (59%), Water, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidants (320, 306, 319)), Sugar, Salt, Baking Powder (Mineral Salts (450, 500, 341), Preservative (282) Food Acid (297), Emulsifier (472), Preservative (202), Enzyme (1100), Flour Treatment Agent (223)), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized MILK, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Roma Tomatoes, Black Olives (Olives, Water, Salt, Colour Retention Agent (579)), Feta Cheese (Pasteurised Dairy MILK, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Balsamic Glaze (Balsamic Vinegar (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must. Contains Sulphites), Sugar, Dehydrated Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch E1422, Lactose, Xanthan Gum Stabilizer.).

Contains WHEAT, MILK, and Gluten. May Contain SOYBEAN.

Tropo Phat Boy Pizza Wrap

Wrap (WHEAT Flour (59%), Water, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidants (320, 306, 319)), Sugar, Salt, Baking Powder (Mineral Salts (450, 500, 341), Preservative (282) Food Acid (297), Emulsifier (472), Preservative (202), Enzyme (1100), Flour Treatment Agent (223)), Pineapple (Pineapple Pieces (60%), Syrup (Water, Sugar) (40%)), Pizza Sauce (Tomatoes (98.5%), Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Spices), Sliced Ham (Pork, Water, Modified Starch (1442, 1414, 1450), Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Sugar, Dextrose, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 508), Vegetable Gums (407, 415), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavour, Natural Wood Smoke), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized MILK, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto).

Contains WHEAT, MILK, and Gluten. May Contain SOYBEAN.

Piri Piri Chicken Phat Boy Pizza Wrap

(WHEAT Flour (59%), Water, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidants (320, 306, 319)), Sugar, Salt, Baking Powder (Mineral Salts (450, 500, 341), Preservative (282) Food Acid (297), Emulsifier (472), Preservative (202), Enzyme (1100), Flour Treatment Agent (223)), Chicken Breast Strips (Chicken (93%), MILK Solids, Thickener (1442, 407), Salt, Mineral Salt (451), Flavours (MILK), Soy Lecithin (322)Water), Sauce (Mayonnaise (Vegetable Oil (SOYBEAN), Corn Syrup, Egg, Vinegar, Water, Calcium Sulphate, Lemon Juice, Salt, Spices, EDTA, Food Acid (330)), Chillies, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Garlic, Cayenne), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized MILK, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Aioli - Garlic (Canola Oil (Antioxidant (307b)), Vinegar, Egg, Sugar, Mustard, Salt, Garlic, Stabilisers (412, 415), Antioxidants (307b (Soy), 385)), Shallots.

Contains WHEAT, Egg, MILK, SOYBEAN, Gluten.

Sides & Salads



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement

Sides - Arancini Balls	Aranicini Ball (91%) (Water, Rice, Vegetables, Milk, Maize Starch, Soya Flour, Vegetable Oil, Tomatoes, Olives, Potato Starch, tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Salt, Maize Flour, Garlic, Rice Bran Oil, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 471), Thickeners (1422, 464), Sugar, Vegetable Gums (415, 412), Food Acid (330, 270), Yeast, Raising Agents (500, 575), Mineral Salts (451, 452), Herbs, Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (220, 200), Colour Stabiliser, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour (160a, 102), Ferrous Gluconate), Baby Spinach, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Milk, Soybean, Sulphites
Sides - Dipping Crust & Duo Dip	Pizza Dough (Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Semolina, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Gluten, Emulsifier (472e), Vegetable Shortening, Flour Treatment Agent (300, 223 (Sulphite)), Enzyme (Amylase)), Water, Aioli - Garlic, Guacamole (Avocado, Pickled Onion (Onion, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Brown Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Food Acids (270, 300), Lime Juice, Vegetable Gum (415)), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurised Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cellulose, Annatto), Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Compressed Yeast, Parsley Raw (Parsley)	Contains Wheat, Milk
Sides – Sticky Honey Soy Chicken Wings	Ingredients: Southern Style Chicken Wings (Chicken (85%), Salt, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Maize), Rice Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Onion, Garlic, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Gum (407), Spice And Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (262), Flavours, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Colour (150c)), Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Rice Vinegar, Water, Flavour Enhancer (621), Flavouring, Preservative (385)), Sweet Soy Sauce (Sugar, Water, Salt, Soybeans, Wheat, Preservative (211), Stabiliser (415)), Honey, Sesame Seed.	Contains Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Sesame Seeds, Gluten.
Salad - Caesar	Cos Lettuce, Streaky Bacon (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Natural Wood Smoke), Caesar Dressing (Water, Soya Bean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Olive Oil, Thickener (1414), Milk Solids, Acidity Regulator (260, 270, 330), Black Pepper, Flavour, Stabiliser (415), Preservative (211, 202), Emulsifier (405), Nature Identical Flavour, Antioxidant (385)), Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme), Crouton	Contains Wheat, Egg, Fish, Milk, Soybean, Sulphites
Salad - Mediterranean	Mesclun Lettuce, Red Onion, Feta Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet), Italian Dressing (Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Garlic, Food Acids (331, 330), Capsicum, Vegetable Gum (407), Pepper, Basil, Oregano, Rosemary, Marjoram), Cherry Tomatoes, Artichokes (Artichokes, Water, Salt, Food Acid (330)), Kalamata Olives (Olives, Water, Sea Salt, Red Wine Vinegar, Sunflower Oil), Baby Capers	Contains Milk
Salads - Garden	Mesclun Lettuce, Red Peppers (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar), Red Onion, Mushrooms, Cherry Tomatoes, Italian Dressing (Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Garlic, Food Acids (331, 330), Capsicum, Vegetable Gum (407), Pepper, Basil, Oregano, Rosemary, Marjoram)	
Wings		
Wings – Nashville Hot Wings	Chicken (Starches (Wheat , Maize, Modified Starches (1403, 1404)), Herbs, Spices & Spice Extracts, Breadcrumbs (Flours (Wheat, Soy)), Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Yeast, Vinegar, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (450, 314), Thickener (415), Yeast Extracts, Flavour Enhancer (621), Colours (102, 110), Emulsifiers (471, 481, 472e), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid)), Ranch Dressing (Canola Oil, Water, Blue Cheese Powder (Milk Solids, Cheese Solids (Milk , Salt, Starter Culture, Enzymes), Salt, Acidity Regulators (270, 330)), Egg, Whey Powder (MILK), Vinegar, Thickeners (1442, 415), Lemon Juice, Garlic, Mustard, Sugar, Preservatives (211, 202, 223), Sodium Caseinate, Chives, Flavour.), Canola Oil, Sugar, Cayenne Pepper, Garlic, Salt, Paprika.	Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Gluten.
Wings - Bourbon BBQ Chicken Wings	Southern Style Chicken Wings (Chicken (85%), Salt, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Maize), Rice Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Onion, Garlic, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Gum (407), Spice And Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (262), Flavours, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Colour (150c)), Bourbon BBQ Sauce (Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Thickener (1422), Food Acid (260), Salt, Bourbon Flavour, Lemon Juice, Onion, Garlic, Oregano, Smoke Flavour, Spice), Shallot	
Wings - Piri Piri Chicken Wings	Southern Style Chicken Wings (Chicken (85%), Salt, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Maize), Rice Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Onion, Garlic, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Gum (407), Spice And Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (262), Flavours, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Colour (150c)), Piri Piri Marinade (Tomatoes, Vinegar, Onion, Soy Sauce, Lemon Juice, Garlic, Chilli, Sugar, Thickener (1422, 415), Salt, Canola Oil, Spices), Lemon Wedge	Contains Soybean
Wings - Sriracha Wings	Southern Style Chicken Wings (Chicken (85%), Salt, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Maize), Rice Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Onion, Garlic, Thickener (1400), Vegetable Gum (407), Spice And Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (262), Flavours, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Colour (150c)), Sriracha Sauce - Chilli Sauce (Red Chillies 70%, Garlic 14%, Sugar, Salt And Vinegar), Lemon Wedge, Coriander	



Product

Ingredient Statement

Allergens Statement